
William & Mary (7-12) -vs- Longwood (15-6)
3/17/2026 at Farmville, Va. (Buddy Bolding)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BUCNH, Wyatt (3-0)
Loss: Hank Lippman (1-2)
Save: FORDHAM, JR (4)
HBP: Jack Pye, Hank Lippman, SIEGNER, Drew
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Al Credle First: Lindy Hall Third Base: Nick Chalk 
Start: 5:05 p.m   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 213   Weather: 44 deg, partly cloudy, 13 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
William & Mary 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 8 2
Longwood 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 X 8 9 0

William & Mary 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chase Ecker cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jamie Laskofski ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Trey Christman 3b 4 1 2 1 0 2 1
Witt Scafidi c 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Charlie Iriotakis 1b/rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Kosuda dh 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Louie Bartletti rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Anthony Greco 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Woolwine pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Kaczmarek lf 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Connor Chavez 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Pye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Lingle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Calveric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hank Lippman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 8 5 3 5 5

2B: Witt Scafidi (1); Louie Bartletti (1); Sam Kaczmarek (1)
HR: Trey Christman (1); Matthew Kosuda (1)
SB: Chase Ecker (1)
HBP: Witt Scafidi (1)
E: Jamie Laskofski (1); Jack Pye (1)
DP: 1

Longwood 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CARTER, Jae'den dh 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
HOWARD, Jon 3b/1b 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
JONES, Brogan 2b 5 1 1 0 0 3 0
JOHNSON, Lucas lf 4 2 2 2 1 2 1
PULLIAM, Ben rf 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
ABBOTT, Brice 1b 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
    LAWSON, Max ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TUFTS, Mac ss/3b 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
MCMULLAN, Jack c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
MCCOY, Carson cf 1 1 0 0 3 1 0
GRAY, Brayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SIEGNER, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BUCNH, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FORDHAM, JR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 9 6 7 7 9

2B: JOHNSON, Lucas (1); PULLIAM, Ben (1); TUFTS, Mac (1);
MCMULLAN, Jack (1)
HR: JOHNSON, Lucas (1)
SB: CARTER, Jae'den (1); JONES, Brogan (2); TUFTS, Mac (1);
MCCOY, Carson (3)
CS: CARTER, Jae'den (1)
HBP: ABBOTT, Brice (2)

William & Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Pye 2.2 6 6 6 2 2 0 0 1 0 13 16 1 3 59
Daniel Lingle 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 13
Luke Calveric 3.0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 9 12 4 2 47
Hank Lippman (L, 1-2) 2.0 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 8 10 2 2 39
Totals 9 8 8 7 7 2 0 2 0 32 41 8 7 158

Longwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GRAY, Brayden 3.0 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 10 11 7 0 36
SIEGNER, Drew 3.0 5 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 13 15 1 5 57
BUCNH, Wyatt (W, 3-0) 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 4 20
FORDHAM, JR (S, 4) 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 23
Totals 8 6 6 3 5 1 0 1 0 34 38 12 9 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

William & Mary - Top of 1st W&M LWU
Ecker walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Laskofski flied out to lf (0-1 K); Ecker stole second. 0 0
Christman struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Ecker advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored. 1 0
Scafidi flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 1 0

Longwood - Bottom of 1st W&M LWU
CARTER, J. reached on an error by ss (3-2 BKBFB). 1 0
HOWARD, J. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); CARTER, J. out on the play. 1 0
JONES, B. singled to pitcher (1-2 BKF). 1 0
JONES, B. stole second. 1 0
JOHNSON, L. doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BK); JONES, B. scored. 1 1
PULLIAM, B. doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); JOHNSON, L. scored. 1 2
ABBOTT, B. walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 2
TUFTS, M. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKBK); ABBOTT, B. out at second 3b to 2b. 1 2

William & Mary - Top of 2nd W&M LWU
Iriotakis flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2
Kosuda homered to left field, RBI (1-2 FKB). 2 2
Bartletti flied out to cf to left center (1-2 KBK). 2 2
Kaczmarek struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFS). 2 2

Longwood - Bottom of 2nd W&M LWU
MCMULLAN, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 2
MCCOY, C. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 2
MCCOY, C. stole second. 2 2
CARTER, J. singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); MCCOY, C. scored. 2 3
CARTER, J. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 3
HOWARD, J. grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 3

William & Mary - Top of 3rd W&M LWU
Chavez flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 2 3
Ecker flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 2 3
Laskofski flied out to lf to left center (1-1 BF). 2 3

Longwood - Bottom of 3rd W&M LWU
JONES, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 2 3
JOHNSON, L. homered down the lf line, RBI (0-0). 2 4
PULLIAM, B. flied out to lf to left center (0-1 K). 2 4
ABBOTT, B. hit by pitch (1-2 KKB). 2 4
ABBOTT, B. advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 4
TUFTS, M. doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BKB); ABBOTT, B. scored. 2 5
Lingle to p for Pye. 2 5
MCMULLAN, J. doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 KKB); TUFTS, M. scored. 2 6
MCMULLAN, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 6
MCCOY, C. walked (3-1 SBBBB). 2 6
MCCOY, C. stole second. 2 6
CARTER, J. flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 2 6

William & Mary - Top of 4th W&M LWU



SIEGNER, D. to p for GRAY, B.. 2 6
Christman homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 3 6
Scafidi hit by pitch (0-1 F). 3 6
Iriotakis flied out to cf (2-2 BKSB). 3 6
Kosuda struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 3 6
Bartletti doubled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Scafidi scored. 4 6
Kaczmarek grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 4 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Longwood - Bottom of 4th W&M LWU
Calveric to p for Lingle. 4 6
HOWARD, J. flied out to rf (0-0). 4 6
JONES, B. struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 4 6
JOHNSON, L. walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 4 6
PULLIAM, B. walked (3-2 BKSBFBFB); JOHNSON, L. advanced to second. 4 6
ABBOTT, B. popped up to ss. 4 6

William & Mary - Top of 5th W&M LWU
Chavez grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 4 6
Ecker singled up the middle (0-1 K). 4 6
Laskofski grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Ecker advanced to second. 4 6
Christman struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 4 6

Longwood - Bottom of 5th W&M LWU
TUFTS, M. flied out to rf down the rf line (0-1 K). 4 6
MCMULLAN, J. grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBK). 4 6
MCCOY, C. struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 4 6

William & Mary - Top of 6th W&M LWU
Scafidi doubled to left field (0-0). 4 6
Iriotakis grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Scafidi advanced to third. 4 6
Kosuda grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); Scafidi scored. 5 6
Bartletti walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 5 6
Kaczmarek doubled to center field, out at third c to 3b, RBI (2-1 BKB); Bartletti scored. 6 6

Longwood - Bottom of 6th W&M LWU
No play. 6 6
CARTER, J. flied out to 1b (2-1 FBB). 6 6
Iriotakis to rf. 6 6
Greco to 1b for Bartletti. 6 6
HOWARD, J. walked (3-2 FBBBSB). 6 6
JONES, B. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KFF); HOWARD, J. out at second ss unassisted. 6 6
JONES, B. stole second. 6 6
JOHNSON, L. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 6 6

William & Mary - Top of 7th W&M LWU
BUNCH, W. to p for SIEGNER, D.. 6 6
Chavez grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 6 6
Ecker grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 6 6
Laskofski grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 6

Longwood - Bottom of 7th W&M LWU
Lippman to p for Calveric. 6 6
PULLIAM, B. singled down the rf line (1-0 B). 6 6



ABBOTT, B. hit by pitch (0-0); PULLIAM, B. advanced to second. 6 6
TUFTS, M. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); ABBOTT, B. advanced to second; PULLIAM, B. out at third p
to 3b. 6 6
MCMULLAN, J. grounded out to ss (0-2 FS); TUFTS, M. advanced to second; ABBOTT, B. advanced to third. 6 6
TUFTS, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch; ABBOTT, B. scored on a wild pitch. 6 7
MCCOY, C. walked (3-2 SBBFBFB). 6 7
MCCOY, C. stole second; TUFTS, M. stole home. 6 8
CARTER, J. singled through the left side (3-2 KBKBB); MCCOY, C. advanced to third. 6 8
CARTER, J. stole second. 6 8
HOWARD, J. flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 6 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William & Mary - Top of 8th W&M LWU
Christman singled to left field (0-1 K). 6 8
Scafidi grounded out to p (2-1 BBF); Christman advanced to second. 6 8
Iriotakis lined out to rf (1-2 FBF); Christman advanced to third. 6 8
FORDHAM, J to p for BUNCH, W.. 6 8
Kosuda flied out to cf to right center (2-0 BB). 6 8

Longwood - Bottom of 8th W&M LWU
JONES, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 6 8
JOHNSON, L. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 6 8
PULLIAM, B. flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 6 8

William & Mary - Top of 9th W&M LWU
HOWARD, J. to 1b. 6 8
LAWSON, M. to ss for ABBOTT, B.. 6 8
TUFTS, M. to 3b. 6 8
Greco singled to right center (0-2 KK). 6 8
Woolwine pinch ran for Greco. 6 8
Kaczmarek walked (3-1 BFBBB); Woolwine advanced to second. 6 8
Chavez struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 6 8
Ecker popped up to 2b (1-2 KBS). 6 8
Laskofski flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 6 8

Longwood - Bottom of 9th W&M LWU


